Fountains Abbey Parish Council

Clerk: David Taylor
Thornfield, 57, Whitcliffe Lane, Ripon, North Yorkshire, HG4 2LB
Telephone: 01765 601693
Email: clerk.fountainsabbeypc@outlook.com

Notice and Agenda of an Ordinary Parish Council Meeting

To be held on Monday 24th April 2023 at 7.30pm at Studley Roger Village Hall

AGENDA

- 1. To receive apologies and approve reasons for absence.
- 2. To receive any declarations of interest not already declared under the council's code of conduct or members Register of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests.
- 3. To receive, consider and decide upon any applications for dispensation.
- 4. To receive and consider:
 - a. The Summary Document from the Studley Roger Traffic Committee.
 - b. The Full Report from the Studley Roger Traffic Committee.
- 5. To resolve that after due consideration of the above report, it should be put to a referendum of village residents as being the official recommendations of Fountains Abbey Parish Council in this regard.
- 6. To confirm the minutes of the ordinary meeting held on 9th January 2023 as a true and correct record.
- 7. To receive agenda items to be considered at the next meeting of the Parish Council.
- 8. To confirm the date and time of the next meeting 5th June 2023 which will be the Annual Meeting of the Parish Council and will be preceded by the Annual Village Meetings for Aldfield, Lindrick & Studley Roger and followed by an Ordinary Meeting.

Fountains Abbey Parish Council